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Africa 
Debbie Braaksma, Area Coordinator 
Phone:  502-569-5916  Email: debbie.braaksma@pcusa.org 
• Cameroon  

Convener: Nancy Munn Smith (quedosmith@aol.com) 
RL: Jeff Boyd (jcmsnboyd@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• DR Congo  
Convener: Barb Lucas (blucas3@carolina.rr.com) 
RL: Jeff Boyd (jcmsnboyd@gmail.com) 
Website:  www.congopartners.org 
Next Meeting:  September 16-17, 2010, Birmingham, AL 

• Ethiopia 
Convener: Giny Roundy (ginyroundy@aol.com) 
RL: Michael Weller (mswelleret@gmail.com) 
Website:  www.ethiopianetwork.org 
Next Meeting:  April 28-30, 2011, Atlanta, GA 

• Ghana  
Convener: Sadie Goldsmith (goldenrun1@aol.com) 
RL:  Josh Heikkila (josh.heikkila@gmail.com) 
Website: (http://groups.yahoo.com/group/pcusaghana/) 
Next Meeting:  June 22-24, 2011, Akropong, GHANA 

• Kenya  
Co-Conveners: Carol McWilliams (carol144@aol.com) 
Sharon Secor (sjssecor@aol.com) 
RL: Nancy Collins (collins.nj@gmail.com) 
Website:  www.kenyanetwork.org 
Next Meeting:  October 21-23, 2010, Atlanta, GA 

• Madagascar  
Convener: Carol Hafer (chafer@fpco.org) 
RL: Doug Tilton (tilton@igc.org) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, October 2010 

• Malawi  
Co-Conveners:  Helen Zimba (helenlimbani@yahoo.com)        
Rev. Grace Boyer (gboyer@presbyterywnc.org) 
RL: Nancy Collins (collins.nj@gmail.com) 
Website:  www.malawinetwork.org 
Next Meeting:  August 12-15, 2010, South Bend, IN 

• South Africa/ Lesotho 
Convener: Rick Schmidt (frederick_schmidt@yahoo.com) 
RL: Doug Tilton (tilton@igc.org) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Sudan 
Convener: Bill Andress (billandress@ureach.com) 
RL: Michael Weller (mswelleret@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  December 6-7, 2010, Louisville, KY 

• ZZM (Zambia, Zimbabwe, Mozambique) 
Convener: John Hathaway (john_hathaway@yahoo.com) 
RL: Nancy Collins (collins.nj@gmail.com), Doug Tilton 
(tilton@igc.org) 
Next Meeting:  September 24-25, 2010, Philadelphia, PA 
  

 

Asia/Pacific 
David Hudson, Area Coordinator 
Phone:  502-569-5354  Email: david.hudson@pcusa.org 
• Central Asia Mission Network 

Convener: Carol Miller (millerca@jmu.edu) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• China  
Convener: Caroline Becker (cbecker@pts.edu) 
RL: Don Snow (donsnow48@hotmail.com) 
Website:  www.chinanetpcusa.org 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• India  
Convener: David Van Dam (davidvandam68@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Pakistan  
Convener: Carol Clarke (cjcrev@aol.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• South Pacific  
RL: David Walter (dpwalter@yahoo.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Thailand 
Co-Conveners: David DeWitt, Kris Poontajak 
RL: Bill Yoder (wjyoder@loxinfo.co.th) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Vietnam  
Convener: Rebecca Mihm (RMihm@pts.edu) 
RL: Paul Friesen (paulfriesen2000@yahoo.com) 
Next Meeting:  Contact Convener 

Europe 
• Czech Republic 

Convener: Jody Filipi (jody@czechconnections.org) 
RL: Burkhard Paetzold (b.paetzold@o2online.de) 
Website:  www.czechconnections.org 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Ireland 
Convener: Jocelyn Cadwallader (cadwalladerjc@gmail.com) 
Contact person: Doug Baker (doug.baker@dnet.co.uk) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Kurdish People Interest 
Staff: Victor Makari (502-569-5362) 
Email: victor.makari@pcusa.org 
Convener: Harold Chapman (Chappie45239@yahoo.com) 
Next Meeting:  Contact Convener 

• Russia 
Convener:  Pam Moye (pambmoye@charter.net) 
RL:  Gary Payton (gdpayton@aol.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Spain/Portugal 
RL:  Bryce and Phyllis Little (bplittle@earthlink.net)  
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 
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Latin America & the Caribbean 
Maria Arroyo, Area Coordinator 
Phone:  502-569-5362   Email: maria.arroyo@pcusa.org 
• Brazil  

Convener: Frank Arnold (frankarnold@juno.com);              
Scott Hilleary (scotth@ssmind.com) 
RL: Sherron George (sherron@supernet.com.br) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Colombia  
Convener: Sarah Henken (sarahhenken@gmail.com) 
RL:  Sarah Henken (sarahhenken@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Cuba 
Convener:  Dean Lewis (deanlewis6299@windstream.net) 
John Walter (johnwalter57@comcast.net) 
RL:  Jo Ella Holman (joella.holman@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Costa Rica  
Convener: Mark Plumb (rmplumb@gmail.com) 
RL: Tracey King (traceysking@gmail.com) 
Yahoo group: send email request to rmplumb@gmail.com 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Dominican Republic 
RL: Jo Ella Holman (joella.holman@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• El Salvador 
Co-Conveners: Bruce McIntyre 
(bmcintyre@mcintyresales.com) 
Nancy Lister-Settle (neitherthecat@aol.com) 
RL: Tracey King (traceysking@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Guatemala  
Co-Conveners: Morton Harris (mharris@firstpresbytery.org) 
Karen Stevens (kstevens@comcast.net) 
RL: Tracey King (traceysking@gmail.com) 
Website:  www.guatnetpcusa.org 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Guatemala: Cedepca 
Co-Conveners: Karen Carpenter  (olekack@yahoo.com)    
RL: Tracey King (traceysking@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Haiti/HSC  
Convener: Pix Mahler (pix@e-mahlers.net) 
RL: Pix Mahler (pix@e-mahlers.net) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Honduras  
Convener: Mark Englund Kreiger (rev.mark@carlislepby.org) 
RL: Tracey King (traceysking@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Jamaica 
RL: Jo Ella Holman (joella.holman@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 
 
 

 
• Mexico 

Co-Conveners: Joanie Lukins (goldenrun1@aol.com) 
Eduardo Moreno (eduardomoreno@presbycc.org) 
RL: Dave Thomas (david.enlaceregional@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 (Prior to Big Tent) 

• Nicaragua 
Convener:  Cissi Lyles (channelbas@hotmail.com) 
RL: Tracey King (traceysking@hotmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  October 24-25, 2010, Managua, NICARAGUA 

• Peru 
Convener: Karen Wilson (kwilson1943@att.net) 
RL: Sarah Henken (sarahhenken@gmail.com) 
Next Meeting:  October 7-9, 2010, Charlotte, NC 

 
Middle East 
Victor Makari, Area Coordinator 
Phone:  502-569-5314 Email:  victor.makari@pcusa.org 
• Egypt  

Convener: Nancy Fox (nfox@first-pres.org) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Iraq 
Convener: Larry Richards (LRichards@comporium.net) 
RL: Nuhad Tomeh (ntomeh@cyberia.net.lb) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Israel/Palestine  
Convener: Carol Hylkema (chylkema@wowway.com) 
RL: Doug Dicks (crsdoug@netvision.net.il) 
Website:  www.israelpalestinemissionnetwork.org 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 

• Syria/Lebanon 
Co-Conveners:  Marilyn Borst (Marilynborst@aol.com) 
 Len Bjorkman (LenandJudy@stny.rr.com) 
Next Meeting:  TBD, 2011 
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